

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1618 of 1990

**Appellant :-** Abdul Gaffar

**Respondent :-** Abdul Shakoor

**Counsel for Appellant :-** O.P. Misra,Om Prakash Pandey,Ramesh Chandra,S.P. Mishra,Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Mohammad Saleheen Ansari,Iqbal Ahmad

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.**

On the request of request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.

List on **24.07.2024.**

**Order Date :-** 18.4.2024

NS