

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1618 of 1990

Appellant :- Abdul Gaffar

Respondent :- Abdul Shakoor

Counsel for Appellant :- O.P. Misra,Om Prakash Pandey,Ramesh Chandra,S.P. Mishra,Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Saleheen Ansari,Iqbal Ahmad

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit to the application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

2. List after three weeks along with connected Cross Objection No.157 of 2023.

Order Date :- 24.7.2024

AKShukla/-