

Court No. - 48

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1618 of 1990

Appellant :- Abdul Gaffar

Respondent :- Abdul Shakoor

Counsel for Appellant :- O.P. Misra,Om Prakash Pandey,Ramesh Chandra,S.P. Mishra,Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Saleheen Ansari,Iqbal Ahmad

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment for today.

List in second week of July, 2025 alongwith connected matter.

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

P.P.