



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1618 of 1990

Abdul Gaffar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Abdul Shakoor

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Om Prakash Pandey, Ramesh Chandra,
S.P. Mishra, Shashwat Kishore
Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Iqbal Ahmad, Mohammad Saleheen
Ansari

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On the request of Sri Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellant, **list after two weeks.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 24, 2026

Neetu